



# Delaware Park

Freitag, 24. Juni 2022



<b>G</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>18:30</b>	<b>Race 1</b> 1100 m	40.000
<b>G</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>19:00</b>	<b>Race 2</b> 1200 m	15.000
<b>G</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>19:30</b>	<b>Race 3</b> 1000 m	40.000
<b>G</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>20:00</b>	<b>Race 4</b> 1000 m	23.000
<b>G</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>20:30</b>	<b>Race 5</b> 1200 m	20.000
<b>G</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>21:00</b>	<b>Race 6</b> 1200 m	26.000
<b>G</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>21:30</b>	<b>Race 7</b> 2400 m	28.000
<b>G</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>22:00</b>	<b>Race 8</b> 1600 m	18.000

**WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...**

Adriana Es Bonita	8	Donna Lirica	4	Jeezum Jim	2	Misspoken	8	Seany P	5
All The Way Mae	8	Doodle Hopper	2	Keene On Jenny	1	Moon Launch	5	Seven Plus Seven	2
American Unity	6	Firstcadete	5	Kikinboy	7	Mr Fantasy	5	Shofar	7
Ashara	4	Free Dancer	6	Lapua Brass	4	Mygidgetmarie	1	Small Hope	7
Aspect	6	Futile	5	Lavendel	8	No More Talk	5	Soulstone	4
At The Gate	4	General J R	3	Linda's Nekia	2	Outrageous Bet	7	Special Assistant	4
Brevard Place	7	Great Devotion	4	Made My Wish	4	Percher	7	Super Rocker	3
Celestial Diva	8	Green Growth	2	Masked Heroine	4	Petit Fils	7	Swing West	6
Chalk Hill	8	High Five Cotton	5	Meet Me At Mundis	6	Pomme Sauvage	1	Tapio	3
Chickieness	3	I Know You Love Me	3	Menemerus	4	Robs Dream	1	The Exception	5
Cinnamon Dream	8	It Is What It Is	8	Midnight Strikes	3	Romantic Comedy	1	Valiant Virtue	6
Daddy's Cozy	7	Ivy Way	4	Mission Brief	7	Saloon	3	Virtually	1

**WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...**

Adrian Flores	2,5	Alexander Crispin	1,2,4,5,7,8	Angel Suarez	3,4,7
Augusto A. Marin	8	Carol Cedeno	1,2,3,4,5,7	Christian J. Olmo	3,5
Cindy Soto	4	Deirdre A. Panas	4	Erasmio Martinez	3
Jaime Rodriguez	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8	Jeremy Alicea	6	Jeremy Rose	3,4,5,6,7
Joel Cruz	6	John Bisons	7,8	Joseph Trejos	8
Kevin Mendez	1,8	Madeline Rowland	2,4,6,7	Mychel J. Sanchez	3,5,7
Navin Mangalee	2	Roberto Alvarado, Jr.	1,5,6,8	Xavier Perez	4
Yan Aviles	1,4,7,8				

**WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...**

A. Ferris Allen, III	5	Alexis Cordero-Lopez	1,4,5,8	Andrew L. Simoff	6	Angel J. Castillo Sanchez	8
Antonio Machado	5,8	Baltazar Galvan	3	Bonnie Lucas	3,5	Carl Doran	4
Cathal A. Lynch	3	Chelsey E. Moyses	5	Danielle Hodsdon	7	David R. Mohan	2,6
Douglas Maroun	4	Freya Gerlach	2	Gerard Dennison	8	Giovanni Luqueno	5
Gordon Saleem	4	J. Kent Sweezey	7	James L. Lawrence, II	7	Jamie Ness	1,3,6,7
Jane Cibelli	4	Jesus Rodriguez	2	John J. Robb	3,5	John Rigattieri	2
John T. Kirby	7	Jonathan Maldonado	4,7	Jorge J. Maymo	6	Joseph Arboritanza	8
Juan Arriagada	6	Kelly Lynn Deiter	1,2,4,8	Kelly Rubley	4	Mario Roberto Lopez	8
Mark Gory	1	Michael Stidham	1,3	Neil R. Morris	7	Paul G. Aguirre	8
Phil Schoenthal	4	Ruperto A. Perez	5	Samuel F. Cronk	2	Sean McDermott	7
Terry K. Huet	1	Thomas H. Michaels, Jr.	4	Thomas Iannotti, IV	4	Timothy F. Ritchey	6

**G** **1** **1100 m**  
**40.000**  
**18:30** **Flach**

**Race 1**

Rennpreis: 40.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs.

**1100**

**1 Pomme Sauvage**  
3j. kastanie S (Speightster - Cool The Econom) 04.05 Tampa **2** 1000 10,5 John Bisono R Reposado Loca, Pomme Sauvage, Ave F  
Trainer: Mark Gory  
Besitzer: Sour Apple Racing LLC  
**55.30**

Box: 1  
ML: 35,0 **Roberto Alvarado, Jr.**

**2 Virtually**  
3j. kastanie S (Speightster - Unostrike)  
Trainer: Michael Stidham  
Besitzer: DARRS, Inc.  
**55.30**

Box: 2  
ML: 45,0 **Carol Cedeno**

**3 Keene On Jenny**  
3j. rotbraun S (Jimmy Creed - My Gal Lexie) 12.12 Gulfstream Park **7** 1000 16,7 Marcos Meneses Halo Of Fire, Bali Baby, Perfect Provision  
Trainer: Alexis Cordero-Lopez 13.10 Indiana Downs **5** 1000 52,5 Santo Sanjur Southern Miss, Queen In The North, Lady Li  
Besitzer: Arnaldo Monge  
**55.30**

Box: 3  
ML: 7,0 **Alexander Crispin**

**4 Robs Dream**  
3j. kastanie S (Tapiture - Lady Luciano)  
Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter  
Besitzer: Tristar Farm, LLC  
**55.30**

Box: 4  
ML: 11,0 **Kevin Mendez**

**5 Mygidgetmarie**  
3j. kastanie S (Noble Bird - My Judith Marie) 25.05 Delaware Park **3** 1100 11,5 Yan Aviles Gina, Fishers, Mygidgetmarie  
Trainer: Terry K. Huet 20.04 Charles Town **4** 1300 16,6 Christian Hiraldo Awesome Lawson, Talented Corinna, Dr. C  
Besitzer: Terry Huet 24.03 Charles Town **4** 900 4,2 Alisson Nunez Orbit Mars, Deceerd, Valid Reason  
17.02 Charles Town **4** 900 8,7 Alisson Nunez Always Mia, Orbit Mars, Midnight Regret  
28.01 Charles Town **3** 900 23,0 Alisson Nunez Shiny Penny, Awesome Incentive, Mygidget  
**52.20**

Box: 5  
ML: 9,0 **Yan Aviles**

**6 Romantic Comedy**  
3j. rotbraun S (Practical Joke - Loveyou Every) 09.06 Delaware Park **3** 1200 1,4 Jaime Rodriguez Thistlefield, La Samana Laura, Romantic Co  
Trainer: Jamie Ness 16.05 Parx Racing **3** 1300 2,4 Ruben Silvera Brooklyn Heights, Sweet Fury, Romantic Co  
Besitzer: Kernan, Jr., Morris E. And Ja 24.04 Oaklawn Park **3** 1200 12,6 Francisco Arrieta Redefinition, Kayla, Romantic Comedy  
27.02 Oaklawn Park **8** 1200 5,1 Luis Quinonez My Coralena, Bad Outlook, G Money Liv  
30.01 Oaklawn Park **7** 1200 22,9 Martin Garcia Sweet Tea, Mun Luv, Church Service  
**55.30**

Box: 6  
ML: 26,0 **Jaime Rodriguez**

**Ergebnis: Quoten:**

**G**  
**2**  
**19:00**  
1200 m  
15.000  
Flach

## Race 2

Rennpreis: 15.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE DECEMBER 24, 2021. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since May 24, 2022 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000 (Races Where Entered For \$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances).

1200

<b>1</b>	<b>Doodle Hopper</b> 10j. dunkelbr W (Bluegrass Cat - Tizmeantob) Trainer: John Rigattieri Besitzer: John Rigattieri	11.06 Delaware Park	<b>5</b>	1200	2,6 Madeline Rowland	Yabba Dabba Dude, Muchacho Macho, Kev
	<b>52.60</b>	06.04 Tampa	<b>4</b>	1200	1,9 Pablo Morales	I Kickn, Hot And Heavy, Optimal Courage
Box: 1 ML: 45,0	<b>Madeline Rowland</b>	25.03 Tampa	<b>4</b>	1400	1,4 Jorge Urdaneta	Firehorn, Himelstein, Chinomadito
		11.03 Tampa	<b>1</b>	1400	1,3 Jorge Urdaneta	Doodle Hopper, Preferred Outcome, Fade A
		18.02 Tampa	<b>5</b>	1400	8,1 Pablo Morales	Kiger, Cort'n Asong, Tapsolute
<b>2</b>	<b>Whirlin Curlin</b> 7j. kastanie W (Curlin - Lexington Girl) Trainer: David R. Mohan Besitzer: Mohan Stable, Inc.	11.06 Delaware Park	<b>4</b>	1200	15,1 Jeremy Alicea	Yabba Dabba Dude, Muchacho Macho, Kev
	<b>55.80</b>	25.05 Delaware Park	<b>6</b>	1670	10,1 Joseph Trejos	Even Thunder, Pay The Kid, Muchacho Mac
Box: 2 ML: 35,0	<b>Carol Cedeno</b>	14.04 Laurel Park	<b>7</b>	1600	23,9 Yan Aviles	It's Game Time, Titan's Will, Jayjaydee
		25.03 Laurel Park	<b>3</b>	1700	1,8 Bryson Butterfly	Ludicrous Mode, Flatexcel, Whirlin Curlin
		13.03 Laurel Park	<b>1</b>	1700	3,1 Bryson Butterfly	Whirlin Curlin, Ghost Stalker, Paint Music F
<b>3</b>	<b>Linda's Nekia</b> 7j. dunkelbr W (New Year's Day - Killoe) Trainer: Jesus Rodriguez Besitzer: Paige Rodriguez	11.06 Delaware Park	<b>6</b>	1670	42,0 Jeremy Alicea	Auld Lange Syne, Wall, Vicarage
	<b>55.80</b>	25.05 Delaware Park	<b>5</b>	1670	63,4 J. Acosta	Even Thunder, Pay The Kid, Muchacho Mac
Box: 3 ML: 9,0	<b>Adrian Flores</b>	24.02 Laurel Park	<b>7</b>	1600	76,8 Joseph Trejos	Krachenwagen, Pay The Kid, Jungle Warri
		06.02 Laurel Park	<b>4</b>	1800	28,6 Johan Rosado	Hayne's Fever, Tappin For Glory, Itsknowna
		29.01 Laurel Park	<b>5</b>	1600	30,2 Leonardo Corujo	Oxide, Bahama Channel, Frankee Merch
<b>4</b>	<b>Jeezum Jim</b> 9j. kastanie W (Fairbanks - Sparkling Number) Trainer: Freya Gerlach Besitzer: Freya Gerlach	11.06 Delaware Park	<b>6</b>	1200	17,0 Navin Mangalee	Yabba Dabba Dude, Muchacho Macho, Kev
	<b>55.80</b>	25.10 Parx Racing	<b>6</b>	1600	2,5 Ruben Silvera	Charlie The Greek, Grit'n'grind, Espresso C
Box: 4 ML: 9,0	<b>Navin Mangalee</b>	04.10 Delaware Park	<b>5</b>	1600	1,5 Jaime Rodriguez	Coach Adams, Plato, Runner Runner Indy
		04.08 Delaware Park	<b>2</b>	1670	,4 Angel Cruz	Auld Lange Syne, Jeezum Jim, Linda's Neki
		14.07 Delaware Park	<b>6</b>	1500	12,2 Jaime Rodriguez	D'craziness, National Honor, Hot To Seek H
<b>5</b>	<b>Seven Plus Seven</b> 6j. rotbraun W (The Lumber Guy - Seven In A Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter Besitzer: Cathy Denelsbeck	04.06 Delaware Park	<b>1</b>	1200	6,2 J. Acosta	Seven Plus Seven, Stalking, Fore On Seven
	<b>56.70</b>	06.05 Charles Town	<b>5</b>	1300	8,2 J. Acosta	Buzzhound, Stretch The Truth, Don't Dare
Box: 5 ML: 7,0	<b>Alexander Crispin</b>	23.04 Laurel Park	<b>3</b>	1400	6,6 J. Acosta	Shoulda Had It, High Print, Seven Plus Sev
		18.03 Laurel Park	<b>4</b>	1200	10,3 J. Acosta	Degas, Bourbon And Ice, Bardolino
		05.11 Charles Town	<b>5</b>	1300	18,0 J. Acosta	My Sacred Place, Suspiros, Goofy Boy
<b>6</b>	<b>Green Growth</b> 5j. kastanie W (Bayern - Witch's Coven) Trainer: Samuel F. Cronk Besitzer: Jimmie Gordon Gilbert	04.06 Delaware Park	<b>4</b>	1200	14,2 Alexander Crispin	Mutakaamil, Native Hawk, Speightster Red
	<b>55.80</b>	19.04 Parx Racing	<b>5</b>	1670	7,7 Adam Bowman	Deckology, Mission Oberon, Piggybank
Box: 6 ML: 28,0	<b>Jaime Rodriguez</b>	30.03 Parx Racing	<b>1</b>	1670	1,3 Adam Bowman	Green Growth, Mountain Tree, Ilovecharlybr
		16.03 Parx Racing	<b>2</b>	1700	7,5 Adam Bowman	We Be There, Green Growth, Slew Tang Cl
		28.02 Parx Racing	<b>3</b>	1670	21,6 Adam Bowman	Brett's World, Niangua, Green Growth
<b>Ergebnis:</b>		<b>Quoten:</b>				

**G** **3** **1000 m**  
**19:30** **40.000**  
**Flach**

**Race 3**

Rennpreis: 40.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs.

**1000****1****Chickieness**

2j. grau/bra S (Blofeld - Chickaletta)

Trainer: Jamie Ness

Besitzer: Kernan, Jr., Morris E. And Ja

**52.20**Box: 6  
ML: 7,0**Jaime Rodriguez****2****Saloon**

2j. dunkelbr H (Malibu Moon - Showtime Samu)

Trainer: Cathal A. Lynch

Besitzer: Legion Racing

**53.50**Box: 1  
ML: 3,0**Mychel J. Sanchez****3****I Know You Love Me**

2j. dunkelbr H (The Big Beast - Rowdy Stella)

Trainer: Baltazar Galvan

Besitzer: Valentin Jimenez

**53.50**Box: 3  
ML: 9,0**Erasmo Martinez****4****Midnight Strikes**

2j. dunkelbr H (Midnight Storm - Black Tunic)

Trainer: Bonnie Lucas

Besitzer: Steven M. Walsh

**53.50**Box: 4  
ML: 9,0**Carol Cedeno****5****General J R**

2j. dunkelbr W (Holy Boss - G's Treasure)

Trainer: John J. Robb

Besitzer: No Guts No Glory Farm

**53.50**Box: 5  
ML: 4,0**Christian J. Olmo**

03.06 Laurel Park

**2**

900

5,3 Christian Olmo

Pompous Prince, General J R, California Gh

**6****Super Rocker**

2j. rotbraun H (Race Day - Our Rockin Ruby)

Trainer: Bonnie Lucas

Besitzer: Roger B. Sterling

**53.50**Box: 7  
ML: 11,0**Jeremy Rose****7****Tapio**

2j. rotbraun H (Blame - Queens Plaza)

Trainer: Michael Stidham

Besitzer: DARRS, Inc.

**53.50**Box: 8  
ML: 5,0**Angel Suarez****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**G**  
**4**  
**20:00**  
**1000 m**  
**23.000**  
**Flach**

**Race 4**

Rennpreis: 23.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000, if for \$20,000, allowed 2 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable by management not to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at Five Furlongs) (Rail at 15 feet).

**1000**

<b>1</b>	<b>Donna Lirica</b> 3j. kastanie S (Mark Valeski - Do It Again) Trainer: Alexis Cordero-Lopez Besitzer: Arnaldo Monge	21.04 Laurel Park 11.03 Tampa 22.01 Tampa 11.12 Tampa 27.10 Indiana Downs	<b>8</b> <b>7</b> <b>8</b> <b>7</b> <b>4</b>	1400 1700 1600 1600 1600	45,7 Adrian Flores 20,6 John Bisono 74,6 John Bisono 65,1 John Bisono 13,7 Joshua Morales	Shinelikeadiamond, Fashionista, Looking Fo Endless, Dancing Sophia, Current Cause Salimah , Dawn, Cross Fleet Gem Mine, Latin Nikkita, Adelle Lavendar Lane, Sassy Sagey, Majestic Unio
Box: 1 ML: 13,0	<b>Yan Aviles</b>					
<b>2</b>	<b>Made My Wish</b> 4j. kastanie S (First Samurai - Kaleidoscope) Trainer: Phil Schoenthal Besitzer: Kingdom Bloodstock, Inc., Wa	12.06 Laurel Park 01.05 Laurel Park 21.01 Laurel Park 18.11 Laurel Park	<b>5</b> <b>6</b> <b>8</b> <b>9</b>	1100 1100 1200 1100	3,6 Madeline Rowland 44,2 Jean Alvelo 3,5 Victor Rosales 10,8 Victor Rosales	Lady Cage Fighter, Spotake, At The Gate Zola B, Circle Home, Ashara El Bochinche, Pearlyville, Likehail La Familia, Mountain Lilly, Birthday Wish
Box: 2 ML: 11,0	<b>Madeline Rowland</b>					
<b>3</b>	<b>Lapua Brass</b> 4j. rotbraun S (Bourbon Courage - Southern S Trainer: Thomas H. Michaels, Jr. Besitzer: Shawn Howser	03.12 Charles Town	<b>5</b>	900	21,9 Darius Thorpe	Christine's Cosmo, Signs Of Jealousy, See
Box: 3 ML: 21,0	<b>Deirdre A. Panas</b>					
<b>4</b>	<b>Ivy Way</b> 3j. kastanie S (Chitu - Bettymo) Trainer: Gordon Saleem Besitzer: Michael Hew	08.06 Delaware Park 23.04 Tampa 09.04 Tampa 30.09 Gulfstream Park 09.09 Gulfstream Park	<b>6</b> <b>7</b> <b>7</b> <b>8</b> <b>11</b>	1600 1700 1100 1100 1200	28,4 Cindy Soto 75,8 Richard Mitchell 74,2 Richard Mitchell 86,7 Franklin Calles 112,7 Jose Morelos	Brettmeister, Consider Me, Super Necessar Zoomed In, Kazachan, Lady Creative Coffee Essence, Ballymena, Makin It Look Wow Tapit, Designed To Dazzle, Miss Beth' Elisa's Song, Sweetcandyfactory, Look Up T
Box: 4 ML: 21,0	<b>Cindy Soto</b>					
<b>5</b>	<b>Great Devotion</b> 5j. rotbraun S (Great Notion - Fuhress) Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter Besitzer: Trevor R. Hewick					
Box: 5 ML: 13,0	<b>Alexander Crispin</b>					
<b>6</b>	<b>Menemerus</b> 3j. grau/bra S (Creative Cause - Potosi's Silver Trainer: Thomas Iannotti, IV Besitzer: Glen Gaddy					
Box: 6 ML: 13,0	<b>Angel Suarez</b>					
<b>7</b>	<b>Special Assistant</b> 4j. rotbraun S (Speightstown - Bureau De Cha Trainer: Kelly Rubley Besitzer: The Elkstone Group, LLC	03.12 Fair Grounds 18.10 Laurel Park	<b>3</b> <b>5</b>	1100 1100	6,1 Mitchell Murrill 4,1 Daniel Centeno	Doc Girl, Naughty Rendezvous, Special Ass Swirling Dancer, Sugar Surge, Chloe Rose
Box: 7 ML: 6,0	<b>Jaime Rodriguez</b>					
<b>8</b>	<b>Masked Heroine</b> 3j. kastanie S (Kantharos - Fleetsweet) Trainer: Jane Cibelli Besitzer: Bucket Of Luck Racing	25.05 Parx Racing 20.03 Gulfstream Park 06.03 Gulfstream Park 16.02 Gulfstream Park	<b>3</b> <b>10</b> <b>6</b> <b>10</b>	1200 1700 1100 1000	1,8 Frankie Pennington 95,7 Romero Maragh 21,7 Romero Maragh 64,6 Romero Maragh	Jezebel Jade, Bitterswt Symphony, Masked Sumting Right, Uncaptured Grace, Linn Pier Illogical Love, Wildcat Star, Domore Magniloquent, Devilly, Juno Sea
Box: 8 ML: 55,0	<b>Carol Cedeno</b>					
<b>9</b>	<b>At The Gate</b> 3j. rotbraun S (Mosler - Miss Moonshine) Trainer: Jonathan Maldonado Besitzer: Three M's Racing	12.06 Laurel Park 05.05 Laurel Park 13.08 Pimlico 21.07 Cnl	<b>3</b> <b>10</b> <b>6</b> <b>4</b>	1100 1100 1100 1000	15,7 Xavier Perez 34,1 Jean Alvelo 25,1 Victor Carrasco 21,9 Victor Carrasco	Lady Cage Fighter, Spotake, At The Gate Senson, Flimsy, Meliponini Bee Runup, Vodkatini, I'm Gittin There Jackknife, Bringthewine, She's Like Thunder
Box: 9 ML: 16,0	<b>Xavier Perez</b>					
<b>10</b>	<b>Ashara</b> 5j. grau/bra S (The Lumber Guy - Adrestia) Trainer: Carl Doran Besitzer: Robert Atkinson	11.06 Laurel Park 01.05 Laurel Park 15.04 Laurel Park 20.03 Laurel Park 10.01 Laurel Park	<b>5</b> <b>3</b> <b>4</b> <b>5</b> <b>2</b>	1100 1100 1100 1100 1200	6,5 Jeiron Barbosa 4,0 Xavier Perez 5,3 Xavier Perez 3,1 Xavier Perez 18,8 Sheldon Russell	Looks Don't Lie, Emerald Lace, Princess Pal Zola B, Circle Home, Ashara Fly Me Home, Hollywood Walk, Gio Maria Killy Start, Island Philo, Utterly Courageous Be Good, Ashara, Discreet Dominique
Box: 10 ML: 3,0	<b>Jaime Rodriguez</b>					
<b>11</b>	<b>Soulstone</b> 3j. kastanie S (Street Boss - Andariel) Trainer: Douglas Maroun Besitzer: Douglas Maroun	16.06 Penn National 09.03 Penn National 08.01 Fair Grounds 30.12 Fair Grounds	<b>4</b> <b>3</b> <b>10</b> <b>8</b>	1000 1100 1100 1100	6,9 Jerry Villegas 19,8 Maicol Inirio 23,9 Colby Hernandez 6,5 Brian Hernandez, Jr.	Imnotonetocomplain, Soulstone, Song Save Protectthewitness, Anippe, Soulstone Trobairitz, Aboukir Bay, Coco Puff Four Dawn, My Friend Amy, Gillian Elizabet
Box: 11 ML: 7,0	<b>Jeremy Rose</b>					

**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

**G** **5** **1200 m**  
**20.000**  
**20:30** **Flach**

## Race 5

Rennpreis: 20.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES FOR MORE THAN CLAIMING \$5,000 SINCE DECEMBER 23, 2021. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since May 24, 2022 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500, For Each \$2,500 To \$7,500 1 lb. (Claiming Races For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances).

1200

<b>1</b>	<b>Moon Launch</b> 6j. kastanie W (Malibu Moon - Wow Me Free) Trainer: Alexis Cordero-Lopez Besitzer: Cynthia Cordero	19.05 Pimlico	<b>6</b>	1200	16,1 Alexander Crispin	Chrisatude, Subject To Change, Revolution
		02.05 Mountaineer	<b>3</b>	1600	3,5 Adrian Flores	High Rolling Dude, Don't Poke The Cat, Mo
<b>55.30</b>		14.04 Laurel Park	<b>8</b>	1600	60,1 Adrian Flores	It's Game Time, Titan's Will, Jayjaydee
Box: 1	<b>Adrian Flores</b>	16.03 Tampa	<b>5</b>	1200	27,1 Adrian Flores	Expensive Style, Machismo, Arcadia Calls
ML: 46,0		06.02 Tampa	<b>2</b>	1400	11,4 Adrian Flores	Loud N Proud, Moon Launch, Berhanu
<b>2</b>	<b>Futile</b> 9j. rotbraun W (Broken Vow - Stormy Kiss) Trainer: Chelsey E. Moysey Besitzer: Frank Fiumera	14.06 Parx Racing	<b>10</b>	1400	31,1 John Hiraldo	Jump Shot, Get The W, What's To Blame
		22.05 Cd	<b>4</b>	1200	13,6 Francisco Arrieta	David's Gem, Seau, Irish Hokie
<b>55.30</b>		12.05 Cd	<b>4</b>	1200	20,3 Francisco Arrieta	Lost In Limbo, Impressed, Drena's Star
Box: 2	<b>Mychel J. Sanchez</b>	23.04 Oaklawn Park	<b>5</b>	1700	20,0 Kylee Jordan	Call Of Honor, Slick Silver, River Echo
ML: 7,0		09.04 Oaklawn Park	<b>4</b>	1700	2,9 Francisco Arrieta	Eagle Pass, Leader Of Men, Grand Design
<b>3</b>	<b>Firstcadete</b> 4j. rotbraun W (Bodemeister - Embracing Hear) Trainer: Antonio Machado Besitzer: Bracho, Hugo And Francesco	29.04 Tampa	<b>4</b>	1200	9,1 Ronald Ordonez	Codetowin, Novgorod The Great, Weld
		15.04 Tampa	<b>1</b>	1400	4,2 Fernando De La Cruz	Swaggy George, Firstcadete, Rileys Dude
<b>55.30</b>		01.04 Tampa	<b>6</b>	1400	9,3 Fernando De La Cruz	Growl Tiger, Monaasib, The Best Distance
Box: 3	<b>Jaime Rodriguez</b>	18.03 Tampa	<b>1</b>	1300	1,5 Pablo Morales	Firstcadete, Luca Drew The Ace, Teddy's H
ML: 45,0		11.02 Tampa	<b>8</b>	1700	51,3 Hector Diaz, Jr.	Scalding, Tapsasional, Vicarage
<b>4</b>	<b>No More Talk</b> 8j. dunkelbr W (Not For Love - Parlez) Trainer: Rupert A. Perez Besitzer: Warwick Stable	05.06 Laurel Park	<b>4</b>	1400	18,4 Yan Aviles	Silent Malice, Knowhowknow, Frosted India
		15.05 Pimlico	<b>4</b>	1200	22,8 Yan Aviles	Askin For A Baskin, Day The Music Died, R
<b>55.30</b>		28.04 Laurel Park	<b>6</b>	1400	10,2 Horacio Karamanos	Ragtime Blues, Clubman, Silent Malice
Box: 4	<b>Roberto Alvarado, Jr.</b>	19.03 Laurel Park	<b>4</b>	1400	7,6 Horacio Karamanos	Even Thunder, Point Driven, Big Tall Dawg
ML: 7,0		18.02 Laurel Park	<b>2</b>	1300	5,4 Horacio Karamanos	Nashvegas, No More Talk, Point Driven
<b>5</b>	<b>Mr Fantasy</b> 4j. kastanie W (Giant Surprise - Wv Mountain) Trainer: A. Ferris Allen, III Besitzer: Marco A. Arriaga	11.06 Delaware Park	<b>1</b>	1100	3,0 Carol Cedeno	Mr Fantasy, My Beau, Pepe And Heywood
		30.05 Parx Racing	<b>3</b>	1100	2,2 Gerardo Milan	Flash Of Promise, I'm Blaming You, Mr Fant
<b>56.20</b>		17.05 Parx Racing	<b>4</b>	1100	10,8 Hector Caballero	Little Harbour, Manolete, Pennsylvania Stee
Box: 5	<b>Jeremy Rose</b>	29.04 Penn National	<b>3</b>	1200	1,2 Luis Rivera	Here's Waldo, Loxodrome, Mr Fantasy
ML: 5,0		23.03 Parx Racing	<b>5</b>	1200	4,6 Gerardo Milan	Rack Gin, Cant Stop This Man, Unimpeacha
<b>6</b>	<b>Seany P</b> 6j. kastanie W (Nicanor - The Great Tyler) Trainer: John J. Robb Besitzer: No Guts No Glory Farm And	02.06 Delaware Park	<b>5</b>	1200	23,2 Xavier Perez	No Sabe Nada, Hero Tiger, Chief Ron
		10.07 Pimlico	<b>5</b>	1200	12,0 Feargal Lynch	Bernie's On Fire, New Frontier, Chargin Stor
<b>55.30</b>		05.06 Delaware Park	<b>6</b>	1100	12,2 Xavier Perez	Arcadia Calls, Where Paradise Lay, Cucina
Box: 6	<b>Christian J. Olmo</b>	14.05 Charles Town	<b>5</b>	1400	8,9 Xavier Perez	Speightsford, Air Token, Another Victory
ML: 7,0		14.03 Laurel Park	<b>3</b>	1100	4,1 Xavier Perez	Belle Tapisserie, Appealing Future, Seany P
<b>7</b>	<b>The Exception</b> 6j. kastanie W (Congrats - Even Song) Trainer: Giovanni Luqueno Besitzer: Maria Romero	08.06 Delaware Park	<b>1</b>	1200	11,3 John Hiraldo	The Exception, Hazels Little Man, David's Pr
		20.10 Delaware Park	<b>3</b>	1200	84,0 John Hiraldo	Mega Millions, Muchacho Macho, The Exce
<b>55.30</b>		09.09 Delaware Park	<b>6</b>	1670	27,0 Geovany Garcia	Delightfullywicked, Shoulda Had It, And See
Box: 7	<b>Alexander Crispin</b>	27.08 Charles Town	<b>6</b>	1400	14,6 Geovany Garcia	Widget Factory, Swing Your Sword, Brilliant
ML: 16,0		18.08 Delaware Park	<b>5</b>	1670	17,6 Aubrie Green	Aldo's Kitten, Ingreido, Green Growth
<b>8</b>	<b>High Five Cotton</b> 8j. dunkelbr W (High Cotton - Angelic Amanda) Trainer: Bonnie Lucas Besitzer: Roger B. Sterling	04.06 Monmouth Park	<b>1</b>	1200	1,6 Paco Lopez	High Five Cotton, Arcadia Calls, Cactus Jac
		14.05 Monmouth Park	<b>4</b>	1200	3,9 Samy Camacho	Hard West, Rookie Salsa, Mi Tres Por Cien
<b>56.20</b>		25.02 Tampa	<b>2</b>	1300	,7 Antonio Gallardo	Prepare For Glory, High Five Cotton, Slippy
Box: 8	<b>Carol Cedeno</b>	29.01 Tampa	<b>5</b>	1200	5,5 Antonio Gallardo	Decimator, Ellas My Love, Weld
ML: 35,0		08.01 Tampa	<b>3</b>	1400	3,5 Antonio Gallardo	Bear Creek, Vicarage, High Five Cotton

Ergebnis:

Quoten:



**G**  
**6**  
**21:00**  
1200 m  
26.000  
Flach

## Race 6

Rennpreis: 26.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$12,500 OR LESS IN 2021 - 2022 OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$20,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since May 24, 2022 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000 (Races Where Entered For \$12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances).

1200

<b>1</b> 52.60 Box: 3 ML: 35,0	<b>Valiant Virtue</b> 5j. dunkelbr W (First Dude - Laynes Road) Trainer: Juan Arriagada Besitzer: Juan Arriagada	08.04 Tampa	<b>2</b>	1200	,7 Madeline Rowland	Candy Cove, Valiant Virtue, Examiner
		19.03 Tampa	<b>1</b>	1300	1,6 Madeline Rowland	Valiant Virtue, Magical Tale, Loud N Proud
		13.02 Tampa	<b>1</b>	1100	3,2 Madeline Rowland	Valiant Virtue, All Fools Day, Thrown For A
		17.01 Tampa	<b>2</b>	1640	1,2 Samy Camacho	Mighty Ghost, Valiant Virtue, Silver Edge
		30.12 Tampa	<b>3</b>	1640	1,0 Jose Batista	Fog Warning, Silver Edge, Valiant Virtue
<b>2</b> 51.30 Box: 2 ML: 9,0	<b>Swing West</b> 5j. rotbraun W (Tonalist - West Coast Swing) Trainer: David R. Mohan Besitzer: Mohan Stable, Inc.	10.06 Delaware Park	<b>2</b>	1200	5,6 Jeremy Alicea	Shacks Way, Swing West, Expensive Style
		01.06 Delaware Park	<b>3</b>	1000	3,5 Jeremy Alicea	Free Dancer, John's Promise, Swing West
		19.03 Laurel Park	<b>6</b>	1400	1,3 Bryson Butterfly	Even Thunder, Point Driven, Big Tall Dawg
		04.03 Laurel Park	<b>2</b>	1200	1,4 Bryson Butterfly	Eastern Bay, Swing West, W W Springtime
		21.02 Laurel Park	<b>3</b>	1100	6,3 Bryson Butterfly	Going To The Lead, Treasure Tradition, Swi
<b>3</b> 55.80 Box: 4 ML: 7,0	<b>Aspect</b> 6j. rotbraun H (Astrology - Circumspect) Trainer: Timothy F. Ritchey Besitzer: Tim F. Ritchey Racing Stable	27.10 Delaware Park	<b>6</b>	1670	6,4 Carol Cedeno	Shackqueenking, McElmore Avenue, Bird Ki
		12.10 Penn National	<b>5</b>	1200	,6 Roberto Alvarado, Jr.	Literally, Triple A. Plus, Venomous State
		25.09 Delaware Park	<b>2</b>	1200	5,9 Roberto Alvarado, Jr.	Whereshetoldmetogo, Aspect, Threes Over
		13.09 Delaware Park	<b>1</b>	1600	3,8 Roberto Alvarado, Jr.	Aspect, Shoo Shine, Red Again
		31.07 Delaware Park	<b>5</b>	1500	11,6 Roberto Alvarado, Jr.	Vanzzy, Angelus Warrior, Alwaysmining
<b>4</b> 55.80 Box: 5 ML: 28,0	<b>American Unity</b> 4j. kastanie W (Munnings - Skydeck) Trainer: Jamie Ness Besitzer: Morris E. Keman Jr., Yo Berb	21.05 Penn National	<b>3</b>	1200	2,2 Jeiron Barbosa	Dollarization, Studio B, American Unity
		13.04 Parx Racing	<b>1</b>	1670	,6 Frankie Pennington	American Unity, Brett's World, Souper Fly O
		15.03 Parx Racing	<b>1</b>	1400	2,5 Frankie Pennington	American Unity, Irish Honor, Brilliant Chase
		16.01 Laurel Park	<b>5</b>	1200	2,9 Jaime Rodriguez	Semper Fi, Bear Force Won, Hard To Be Hu
		01.12 Parx Racing	<b>1</b>	1400	2,3 Ruben Silvera	American Unity, Jeopardy James, Almashriq
<b>5</b> 56.70 Box: 6 ML: 45,0	<b>Free Dancer</b> 5j. kastanie W (Uncaptured - Sainted Dancer) Trainer: Jorge J. Maymo Besitzer: Jesus R. Suarez	01.06 Delaware Park	<b>1</b>	1000	3,6 Jose Ferrer	Free Dancer, John's Promise, Swing West
		08.04 Penn National	<b>1</b>	1200	4,3 Joel Cruz	Free Dancer, Cheek To Cheek, Yes It's Roo
		18.03 Penn National	<b>4</b>	1200	3,1 Vladimir Diaz	Martinkelly, Yes It's Roo, Kitten's Solution
		21.05 Penn National	<b>5</b>	1200	,8 Maicol Inirio	Mine The Coin, Intercept, Crush It
		12.05 Penn National	<b>2</b>	1100	3,6 Maicol Inirio	Savagery, Free Dancer, Colour Guard
<b>6</b> 55.80 Box: 7 ML: 9,0	<b>Meet Me At Mundis</b> 4j. dunkelbr W (Competitive Edge - Magic Ten) Trainer: Andrew L. Simoff Besitzer: Siedler, Craig And Simoff, An	19.05 Penn National	<b>6</b>	1100	5,0 Angel Cruz	Memory Bouquet, Newstome, Our Philly Sp
		27.04 Penn National	<b>6</b>	1200	6,1 Tyler Conner	Golden Candy, Don't Losemymoney, Newst
		02.03 Penn National	<b>2</b>	1200	3,4 Inoel Beato	Word On A Wing, Meet Me At Mundis, New
		19.01 Penn National	<b>5</b>	1200	3,0 Jaime Rodriguez	Breezy Gust, Triple A. Plus, Newstome
		20.12 Parx Racing	<b>2</b>	1400	8,3 Jaime Rodriguez	Uncle Ernie, Meet Me At Mundis, Tudox Exp

Ergebnis:

Quoten:



**G** **7** **2400 m**  
**28.000**  
**21:30** **Flach**

## Race 7

Rennpreis: 28.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$16,000 OR LESS IN 2021 - 2022. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since May 24, 2022 Allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable by management not to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Half) (Rail at 15 feet).

2400

<b>1</b>	<b>Daddy's Cozy</b> 8j. dunkelbr W (Scat Daddy - Who's Cozy) Trainer: Danielle Hodsdon Besitzer: Danielle Hodsdon	08.06 Delaware Park	<b>3</b>	2200	26,6 Madeline Rowland	Bode's Maker, Small Hope, Daddy's Cozy
		14.05 Wil	<b>2</b>	3600	Ross Geraghty	Mojave, Daddy's Cozy, Mekong
<b>51.70</b>		23.04 Mid	<b>4</b>	3400	Harrison Beswick	Who's Counting, Hero's Return, Market Bub
		02.04 Cam	<b>5</b>	3400	Harrison Beswick	High Mounte, Market Bubble, Undercover R
Box: 1 ML: 11,0	<b>Yan Aviles</b>	26.02 Turfway Park	<b>7</b>	1600	3,8 Alex Achard	Duel Fuel, Leave It To Kitten, My Pal Dal
<b>2</b>	<b>Outrageous Bet</b> 8j. dunkelbr W (Courageous Cat - Bet On A C Trainer: John T. Kirby Besitzer: Gregg O'Donnell	25.05 Delaware Park	<b>1</b>	1700	3,6 Paco Lopez	Outrageous Bet, My Man Pots N Pans, San
		07.05 Tampa	<b>2</b>	1800	3,7 Alonso Quinonez	Initforthelove, Outrageous Bet, Motataabeq
<b>55.80</b>		23.04 Tampa	<b>1</b>	1600	3,2 Fernando De La Cruz	Dream Liner, Outrageous Bet, Obiwan
		30.03 Tampa	<b>4</b>	1700	5,5 Jose Batista	Sandy Lane Kitten, Fly Fly Away, D'crazines
Box: 2 ML: 7,0	<b>Carol Cedeno</b>	18.02 Gulfstream Park	<b>5</b>	2400	9,1 Javier Castellano	Road To Meath, Yamato, Jimmy D
<b>3</b>	<b>Mission Brief</b> 4j. rotbraun W (Noble Mission - Nature's Beaut Trainer: Danielle Hodsdon Besitzer: Riverdee Stable	08.06 Delaware Park	<b>8</b>	2200	62,9 Angel Suarez	Bode's Maker, Small Hope, Daddy's Cozy
		14.05 Wil	<b>3</b>	3600	Ross Geraghty	Lear Avia, Seville Barber, Mission Brief
<b>51.70</b>		18.10 Presque Isle Dow	<b>2</b>	1600	2,2 Pablo Morales	Stuck Up, Mission Brief, English Tide
		30.09 Presque Isle Dow	<b>3</b>	1600	2,2 Pablo Morales	Claw, Quartermaster, Mission Brief
Box: 3 ML: 16,0	<b>Madeline Rowland</b>	15.09 Presque Isle Dow	<b>2</b>	1600	1,2 Pablo Morales	On Base, Mission Brief, Manatee
<b>4</b>	<b>Who's Counting</b> 4j. rotbraun W (Vancouver - Counter Measure) Trainer: Sean McDermott Besitzer: South Branch Equine LLC	07.05 Grm	<b>2</b>	3400	4,1 Sean McDermott	Ljay, Who's Counting, Take Profit
		23.04 Mid	<b>1</b>	3400	Sean McDermott	Who's Counting, Hero's Return, Market Bub
<b>54.90</b>		21.10 Laurel Park	<b>4</b>	1700	2,7 John Hiraldo	Noble Mischief, Samui Sunset, Olympic Gol
		02.10 Delaware Park	<b>2</b>	1500	4,7 John Hiraldo	Souper Energizer, Who's Counting, Lucky A
Box: 4 ML: 7,0	<b>Mychel J. Sanchez</b>	12.09 Laurel Park	<b>1</b>	1600	32,6 John Hiraldo	Who's Counting, Jestful, Rippolino
<b>5</b>	<b>Brevard Place</b> 8j. rotbraun W (Quality Road - Lovely Stay) Trainer: Neil R. Morris Besitzer: Pathfinder Racing	17.06 Laurel Park	<b>11</b>	1700	29,1 Denis Araujo	Boat's A Rockin, Toe Curlin' Kiss, Atreyu
		21.05 Mal	<b>1</b>	3400	Gerard Galligan	Brevard Place, Agravain, Ping Pong Cham
<b>54.90</b>		14.05 Wil	<b>5</b>	3600	Mark Galligan	Lear Avia, Seville Barber, Mission Brief
		05.09 Cnl	<b>6</b>	1800	66,8 Richard Boucher	Manitoulin, Zumurudee, Doctor Mounty
Box: 5 ML: 13,0	<b>Alexander Crispin</b>	09.08 Cnl	<b>4</b>	1800	38,4 Richard Boucher	Scholar Athlete, Deposit, Positivist
<b>6</b>	<b>Small Hope</b> 7j. dunkelbr W (Treasure Beach - Sampler) Trainer: J. Kent Sweezey Besitzer: Two Rivers Racing Stable LL	08.06 Delaware Park	<b>2</b>	2200	7,0 Samy Camacho	Bode's Maker, Small Hope, Daddy's Cozy
		24.04 Laurel Park	<b>2</b>	1800	5,7 Horacio Karamanos	Mokheef, Small Hope, Petit Fils
<b>54.90</b>		26.02 Tampa	<b>9</b>	1800	11,8 Isaac Castillo	El Pillo, And Won, Motataabeq
		13.02 Gulfstream Park	<b>4</b>	2400	30,1 Jose Morelos	Modus Operandi, Megayacht, Jarreau
Box: 6 ML: 4,0	<b>Angel Suarez</b>	26.12 Tampa	<b>1</b>	1800	2,5 Samy Camacho	Small Hope, Snap Hook, Fast Fire
<b>7</b>	<b>Petit Fils</b> 7j. rotbraun W [FR] (Makfi - Mamie Zane) Trainer: James L. Lawrence, II Besitzer: Lawrence Stable, Inc.	03.06 Belmont Park	<b>6</b>	2200	42,2 Kendrick Carmouche	Soldier Rising, Malthael, McLovin
		24.04 Laurel Park	<b>3</b>	1800	5,3 Victor Carrasco	Mokheef, Small Hope, Petit Fils
<b>54.90</b>		08.10 Belmont Park	<b>2</b>	2200	8,3 Luis Cardenas	Hieroglyphics, Petit Fils, Hayabusa One (F
		18.09 Belmont Park	<b>5</b>	2400	9,8 Kendrick Carmouche	Danny California, You're To Blame, Rocketr
Box: 7 ML: 45,0	<b>Jeremy Rose</b>	14.08 Saratoga	<b>7</b>	1900	40,2 David Cohen	Say The Word, Argonne, Value Engineering
<b>8</b>	<b>Kikinboy</b> 7j. kastanie W (Curlin - Tapaline) Trainer: Neil R. Morris Besitzer: Susan A. Kokat	20.06 Mountaineer	<b>5</b>	1600	6,9 Guillermo Rodriguez	Loyalty Spirit, Pioneer Dancer, Ripinandatea
		31.05 Mountaineer	<b>5</b>	1400	5,3 Guillermo Rodriguez	Ripinandatearin, Loyalty Spirit, Fevola
<b>54.90</b>		21.10 Presque Isle Dow	<b>4</b>	2000	22,3 Guillermo Rodriguez	Jen's Song, On Base, Zero Gravity
		14.10 Presque Isle Dow	<b>2</b>	1670	2,2 Pablo Morales	Spettacoli, Kikinboy, Gold Wing
Box: 8 ML: 11,0	<b>John Biso</b>	10.10 Mountaineer	<b>7</b>	1600	1,7 Guillermo Rodriguez	Loyalty Spirit, Eastport, Cappy Hour
<b>9</b>	<b>Percher</b> 5j. rotbraun W (Quality Road - Mountain Bird) Trainer: Jonathan Maldonado Besitzer: F N H Stable	12.06 Mnr	<b>1</b>	2400	,7 Guillermo Rodriguez	Percher, Cardiac Kid, Don't Poke The Cat
		26.05 Pim	<b>5</b>	1800	9,6 Yan Aviles	Ghost Stalker, My Good Man, Bahama Cha
<b>55.80</b>		05.05 Lrl	<b>6</b>	1700	18,3 J. Acosta	It's Game Time, Titan's Will, Krachenwagen
		08.04 Lrl	<b>2</b>	1700	3,9 J. Acosta	Krachenwagen, Percher, Ghost Stalker
Box: 9 ML: 9,0	<b>Carol Cedeno</b>	31.03 Ct	<b>5</b>	1700	6,4 J. Acosta	Martin Man, Jojomar, Prota
<b>10</b>	<b>Shofar</b> 4j. dunkelbr W (Paynter - Singing Sister) Trainer: Jamie Ness Besitzer: Johnson, Troy, Lo, Charles A	30.05 Parx Racing	<b>1</b>	1700	1,1 Ruben Silvera	Shofar, Sovereign Warrior, Mr. Einstein
		21.05 Parx Racing	<b>1</b>	1670	1,4 Ruben Silvera	Shofar, Johnnpump, Slew Tang Clan
<b>55.80</b>		17.03 Oaklawn Park	<b>5</b>	1700	13,4 Geovanni Franco	Flatout Winner, Ekati's Verve, Restoring Ho
		19.02 Oaklawn Park	<b>6</b>	1700	29,2 John Hiraldo	Eastside Cool, Wartime Hero, Tillis
Box: 10 ML: 55,0	<b>Jaime Rodriguez</b>	16.01 Oaklawn Park	<b>6</b>	1600	16,7 Elvin Gonzalez	Catholic Guilt, Eastside Cool, Tillis

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

**G**  
**8**  
**22:00**  
1600 m  
18.000  
Flach

## Race 8

Rennpreis: 18.000

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500, if for \$10,000, allowed 2 lbs.

1600

<b>1</b>	<b>Cinnamon Dream</b> 4j. rotbraun S (Laoban - Kimono) Trainer: Angel J. Castillo Sanchez Besitzer: Speed Genius Stables	25.04 Parx Racing 06.03 Laurel Park 04.02 Aqueduct 06.01 Aqueduct 12.12 Aqueduct	<b>7</b> <b>4</b> <b>10</b> <b>4</b> <b>9</b>	1100 1600 1600 1600 1200	48,4 Joezer Rangel 4,8 Maclovio Enriquez Jr. 30,5 Heman Harkie 26,7 Jose Gomez 13,0 Manuel Franco	Mountain Lilly, La Regalada, Cup Of Life Bellswillbering, Tiktoknaway, Got A Good Incontrovertible, Inouaintalkintome, Elegant Exfiltration, Reeley Psyched, Incontrovertibl Captivating Cara, Escapology, Phenomenal
Box: 1 ML: 9,0	<b>John Bisono</b>					
<b>2</b>	<b>It Is What It Is</b> 3j. dunkelbr S (Honor Code - Recalibrate) Trainer: Antonio Machado Besitzer: Me-My Trainerservices Corp	11.06 Delaware Park 29.04 Tampa 08.04 Tampa 02.04 Tampa 08.12 Tampa	<b>3</b> <b>4</b> <b>8</b> <b>5</b> <b>6</b>	1200 1200 1400 1400 1100	5,0 Ronald Ordonez 15,1 Ronald Ordonez 7,0 Ronald Ordonez 7,2 Fernando De La Cruz 30,9 Skyler Spanabel	Gran Mambella, Caged Pixie, It Is What It Is Hot Omelet, Fabulous Philly, Bayou Melody Dream Adrianna, Flor De Plata, Winning Ma Tindari, Suwannee Chick, Only Girl Little Miss Sassy, Lady In Heels, Blaze Awa
Box: 2 ML: 5,0	<b>Jaime Rodriguez</b>					
<b>3</b>	<b>Misspoken</b> 3j. dunkelbr S (Mr Speaker - Wappoo) Trainer: Joseph Arboritanza Besitzer: Bailey Bolen	01.06 Delaware Park 24.04 Tampa 08.04 Tampa 23.03 Tampa 05.03 Tampa	<b>3</b> <b>2</b> <b>5</b> <b>8</b> <b>6</b>	1200 1400 1400 1800 1700	4,9 Roberto Alvarado, Jr. 3,8 Roberto Alvarado, Jr. 8,0 John Bisono 27,8 John Bisono 20,1 Jermaine Bridgmohan	Cherokee Party, Mi Yayis, Misspoken Grand Diana, Misspoken, Bunny Princess Dream Adrianna, Flor De Plata, Winning Ma Blue Neith, Macrelletta, Tea's Dream Water Witch, Libertalia, Real Good Vybz
Box: 3 ML: 3,0	<b>Roberto Alvarado, Jr.</b>					
<b>4</b>	<b>All The Way Mae</b> 4j. dunkelbr S (Pivot - Seasons Change) Trainer: Kelly Lynn Deiter Besitzer: Deiter, Kelly Lynn And T. J. Al	26.05 Delaware Park 26.03 Laurel Park 06.03 Laurel Park 14.12 Penn National 13.11 Laurel Park	<b>5</b> <b>7</b> <b>5</b> <b>2</b> <b>10</b>	1100 1600 1600 1670 1200	13,9 Aubrie Green 33,8 Yan Aviles 16,4 Bryson Butterfly 25,8 Manuel Aguilar 31,5 Kevin Mendez	Suzy Q The Queen, Adriana Es Bonita, Drin Got A Good Reason, Tasfeeq, Bad Temper Bellswillbering, Tiktoknaway, Got A Good Empress Nefertiti, All The Way Mae, As You Gypsy's Image, Expect The Sunrise, Pearly
Box: 4 ML: 16,0	<b>Kevin Mendez</b>					
<b>5</b>	<b>Adriana Es Bonita</b> 4j. dunkelbr S (Dialo In - Chocolate Rate) Trainer: Alexis Cordero-Lopez Besitzer: Cynthia Cordero	11.06 Delaware Park 26.05 Delaware Park 23.04 Tampa 13.03 Tampa 18.02 Tampa	<b>4</b> <b>2</b> <b>2</b> <b>7</b> <b>5</b>	1200 1100 1200 1400 1640	1,2 Carol Cedeno 1,2 Mariano Melendez 17,2 Fernando De La Cruz 15,1 Miguel Arroyo 7,3 Samy Camacho	Gran Mambella, Caged Pixie, It Is What It Is Suzy Q The Queen, Adriana Es Bonita, Drin Soupster, Winning Mandate, Adriana Es Bo J D's Vista, Touring Egypt, The Jokes On M Upper Speed Ds, Purtiz, Bunny Princess
Box: 5 ML: 7,0	<b>Yan Aviles</b>					
<b>6</b>	<b>Celestial Diva</b> 4j. rotbraun S (Palace Malice - Stلالuna) Trainer: Gerard Dennison Besitzer: Dennison, Gerard And Lane,	11.06 Delaware Park 26.05 Delaware Park 20.01 Laurel Park 30.12 Laurel Park 10.12 Charles Town	<b>6</b> <b>4</b> <b>7</b> <b>7</b> <b>3</b>	1200 1100 1600 1600 1300	21,1 Alexander Crispin 5,7 Alexander Crispin 42,8 Leonardo Corujo 57,3 Johan Rosado 2,4 J. Acosta	Gran Mambella, Caged Pixie, It Is What It Is Suzy Q The Queen, Adriana Es Bonita, Drin Secret Prize, Colorofacroud, Hummin' The F How Lucky, Home By Seven, Got A Good R Out Of Romance, Magnolia Madame, Celest
Box: 6 ML: 16,0	<b>Augusto A. Marin</b>					
<b>7</b>	<b>Chalk Hill</b> 3j. grau/bra S (Grazen - Letthepartybegin) Trainer: Paul G. Aguirre Besitzer: Metanoia Racing And Peachy	21.10 Delaware Park 11.10 Delaware Park 11.09 Delaware Park 23.08 Delaware Park 24.07 Presque Isle Dow	<b>6</b> <b>3</b> <b>5</b> <b>3</b> <b>7</b>	1200 1700 1500 1670 1100	9,0 Inoel Beato 3,7 John Hiraldo 7,0 Navin Mangalee 14,9 Navin Mangalee 12,4 Jane Magrell	Peachy Weachy, Karma Is Golden, Daredev Ready To Film, Miss Lady L, Chalk Hill Somethingandchange, Heart Of Savino, Win Paynt By Number, Liking It Twisted, Chalk H Count On Buddy, Runaway Ben, Big Carlos
Box: 7 ML: 4,0	<b>Alexander Crispin</b>					
<b>8</b>	<b>Lavendel</b> 3j. grau/bra S (Creative Cause - Skip The Talk) Trainer: Mario Roberto Lopez Besitzer: St. Patrick's Racing Stable LL	10.06 Delaware Park 28.05 Delaware Park 30.03 Parx Racing 02.03 Parx Racing 16.02 Parx Racing	<b>10</b> <b>6</b> <b>8</b> <b>6</b> <b>9</b>	1500 1700 1100 1200 1200	105,8 Skyler Spanabel 23,8 Skyler Spanabel 28,3 Anthony Salgado 33,3 Anthony Salgado 33,0 Anthony Salgado	Alwaysinmotion, Bella Bettina, Kazachan Violet Jessop, Prime Coat, Anahiya's Dream Nana's Boopa, Fiftyshadesofrun, Ruby Doo Cici Unified, Whatruwaitingfor, Angelofthega Touring Maryanne, One Pair Of Hands, Aru
Box: 8 ML: 11,0	<b>Joseph Trejos</b>					

Ergebnis:

Quoten: